National Institute of TechnologyAgartala

Agartala - 799 046 (Tripura)

NITA/25(2-DSA)/Student Activity/2020/Vikshit Bharat/2532-11 Date: 08.12.2023

NOTIFICATION

In accordance with the information received from Government of India, MOE, regarding our Hon'ble Prime Minister of India will address students on Viksit Bharat@2047 scheduled on 11th December 2023 at 10:30 AM.

In this regard all Faculty members, students, scholars of NIT Agartala and IIIT Agartala are hereby informed to participate in the **Event of Viksit Bharat webcast** compulsorily at Virtual classroom of NIT Agartala on 11th December at 10.30 AM. Other interested faculty members and students also can join the webcast by following link mentioned below:

pmindiawebcast.nic.in

Dean (SW-2) NIT Agartala

Copy to;

- 1. PS to the Director, NIT Agartala for kind information of the Director
- 2. PS to the Director, IIIT Agartala for kind information of the Director.
- 3. The Registrar for kind information.
- 4. All Deans for kind information
- 5. All HODs for kind information and with a request for wide circulation of the notice.
- Chief Warden & All wardens for information.
- Nodal Officer NKN with a request for necessary arrangement.
- 8. System Administrator with a request to upload the notice in the website.
- Supervisors of all hostels for information.
- 10. All Notice Boards.

Dean (SW-2) NIT Agartala